Jodz Simeson

From: Sen. David Wilson

Sent: Tuesday, April 02, 2019 3:03 PM
To: Jody Simpson

Subject: FW: SB 92

From: Brian Hakkinen <brianofkasilof@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 10:21 AM

To: Sen. Gary Stevens <Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lora
Reinbold <Sen.Lora.Reinbold@akleg.gov>; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.Vonimhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. Scott
Kawasaki <Sen.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov>; Sen. Elvi Gray-Jackson <Sen.Elvi.Gray-lackson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sarah
Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Rep. Matt Claman <Rep.Matt.Claman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bryce Edgmon
<Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ben Carpenter <Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleg.gov>; Sen. David Wilson
<Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>

Subject: SB 92

I strongly urge you to support SB 92 introduced by Senator David Wilson. This bill pertains to what is needed this year
due to the budget cuts and full PFDs with retro presented by governor Dunleavy. | see in the news there is some
pushback from some Alaskans about the budget cuts. These are Alaskans that are directly affected by the cuts such as
coastal communities using the AMH, students and faculty at the university and local school districts residents at the
pioneer homes. Maybe there is a 50%-50% split in Alaskans view of the governors budget proposal. | don't really use
any of services the governor is cutting. | would rather see the budget cut to a sustainable amount and receive my full
PFD. | could really use that money. | think a lot of Alaskans feel the same way, that is why governor Dunleavy was
elected. Then there are the 50% who feel continued full funding of their pet project takes precedence over their

PFD. SB 92 satisfies both groups on either side of the issue. Those of us that need our PFD will receive the full amount
and those that believe in continuing to fund state services can pick, click and give their PFD to the general fund, the
university or their school district. Thase Alaskans can put their PFD where their mouth is. Judging by the comments by
legislators and the public and some emotional testimony, | estimate the state will receive $600 million in appropriated
PFDs. That goes a long way to closing the budget gap.

Brian Hakkinen
Kasilof



Jodz SimEson

From: Sen. David Wilson

Sent: Tuesday, April 02, 2019 3:03 PM
To: Jody Simpson

Subject: FW: 5892

From: Chris Hayes <clhayes669@alaska.net>

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2019 2:34 PM

To: Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>
Subject: 5B92

Dear Senator Wilson,

I strongly encourage passage of SB92. This is the most common sense bill that | have heard during the 31st Legislature.
There is no downside for any Alaskan in this bill, and passage of the bill should be a no-brainer for the Senate to pass.
Those that chose to donate any portion of their Permanent Fund dividend based on the traditional formula, shall be free
to do so. Those that chose to receive a full dividend based on the traditional formula shall do so. Everybody's

happy! Furthermore, all discussion referring to the budget from this point forward, shall be discussed with the
estimated income from those many Alaskans that have already testified that they are willing to give up their entire PFD
in order to fund State Government. Problem solved!

I'm looking forward to your support on this common sense piece of legislation.

"Great job on SB92 Senator! This email was sent to the entire Senate.”

Respectfully,

Chris Hayes
37 year resident
Kenai Alaska



Jodx Simeson

From: Sen. David Wilson

Sent: Tuesday, April 02, 2019 3:03 PM
To: Jody Simpson

Subject: FW: PFD donation bill

From: thomas willard <tomwillard24@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2019 11:33 PM

To: Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David. Wilson@akleg.gov>
Subject: PFD donation bill

Good Evening Mr. Wilson,

Thank you for sponsoring this bill! These are the changes | look for, voluntary transactions between Citizen and
Government. Hopefully moving forward your bill will inspire your colleagues to shift this state to a free market economy
and fair system of Government relationship. You continue to instill pride in my voting choice. This heips to reaffirm the
decision | made to purchase my four-plex in Wasilla.

Thank you,

Tom Willard
907-223-4021

580 W Roy Rd Apt 3
Wasilla, Ak 99654



